cost estimates and eventually mislead policy
implications.

Implications from Response Profile
Estimation
Recall we included several dummy variables
into the Response Profile functions and
estimate the coefficients using Ordinary Least

Squares. Given the estimated Response
Profile functions of both cases, we can make
the following implications.

In the 𝛿-Parameterised case, tests on the
coefficients suggest that the slopes of the bias
in welfare cost estimate to biases in structural
parameter estimates change across all tax
policies and there are asymmetric responses
of the bias in welfare cost estimate. Figures 4
and 5 plot the slopes and the gradients of the
Response Profiles respectively. We can see
that, in this particular framework, the bias in
welfare cost estimates is most sensitive to the
bias in the depreciation rate of capital
estimate.

Fig. 2:  Response Profile of Biases in Capital Share (𝑩𝜶) to Biases in Depreciation Rate

(𝑩𝜹)

Journal of Global Business Review
Volume 20 No. 2 July-December 2018

Graduate School of Commerce, Burapha University

17

𝜹-Parameterised Case
Tax Policies The Range of Mean Bias of Welfare Cost Estimates

Δ𝜏 = -10% -3.077% - 1.940%

Δ𝜏 = -20% -8.784% - 5.394%

Δ𝜏 = +10% -0.903% - 1.464%

Δ𝜏 = +20% -1.163% - 1.919%

Note: The baseline fiscal policy is 𝜏∗ = 30%
Table 2: The Range of Mean Biases in Welfare Cost Estimates

The slopes also display a greater impact of
biases in structural parameter estimates on
bias in welfare cost estimates when the tax
rate deviates further away from the baseline
tax policy. Furthermore, as we investigate the
sensitivity of the parameterised values of
depreciation rate in this case, the magnitudes
of the gradients of the Response Profiles show
that the bias in welfare cost estimates
becomes less sensitive to biases in structural
parameter estimates in the area where we fix